01-23-2003 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102345009 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Minitube of America, Inc. MOFA, Inc. 1-21-03 Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 419 Venture Court Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Verona State: WI Zip: 53593 Corporation-State Wisconsin Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State\_Wisconsin Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 2 New Yes Other\_\_\_\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assign Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Execution Date: January 9, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,051,949; 2,096,385 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Suite 2100

Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Name: Mark R. Farris

concerning document should be mailed:

8. Deposit account number: 232053

any underpayment or credit any over payment

City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stephen C. Werner, Jr.

1/16/03

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01/22/2003 ECOUPER 00000131 232053

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 100.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0397

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MOFA, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Minitube of America, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any stylization or in combination with any logo or design element and any common law rights thereto, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any registrations therefor, anywhere in the world, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Marks or related registrations, effective as of the date provided below.

Date: January 9th, 2003

MOFA, INC.

Name:

Title: tresiden.

81078.2

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
ANDROHEP	2,033,439
MINIFLUSH	2,034,996
MINITUBE	2,038,251
MINITUBE OF AMERICA & Design	2,051,949
Sperm Sun Logo	2,096,385

## <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF DANE	)	

On this 2 day of January, 2003, before me appeared <u>indues</u> <u>Images</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as his/her free act on behalf of MOFA, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2003.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003** 

My Commission Expires: (1) Lunary

81078.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0400